
47th Target Pistol Australia National Championship 2025, Whiteman Park WA 

47th TARGET PISTOL AUSTRALIA 
NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

22nd  - 30th March 2025

RESULTS BOOKLET

Hosted by West Australia Pistol 
Association.

On behalf of Pistol Australia Inc. 

Conducted at Whiteman Park 
International Pistol Club

Whiteman Park WA



WA1500 
Revolver

WA1500 
Pistol

WA1500 
Revolver 
Optical

WA1500 
Pistol 

Optical

Service 
Pistol

Service 
Unrestricte

d

Service 25 
Yards

Black 
Powder 50 

Metre

Black 
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Metre
TOTAL

WA 4430 4379 4458 4421 2576 2582 1852 1005 1048 26751

NSW 4381 4360 4429 4390 2518 2597 1803 1044 1068 26590

SA 4312 4246 4361 4284 2460 2602 1771 986 1034 26056

TAS 4395 4355 4449 4389 2545 2606 1848 0 0 24587

VIC 4365 4329 4396 4349 2516 2567 1817 0 0 24339

QLD 4350 4328 4401 4335 1701 2595 1845 0 0 23555

NT 1409 1429 1411 1412 827 843 536 313 327 8507

ACT 1426 1362 1456 1387 822 839 584 0 0 7876

2025 MANTON PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS TEAMS TROPHY



BLACK POWDER 2 MATCH 
AGGREGATE Andrew MILLER VIC 725

SERVICE PISTOL 3 MATCH 
AGGREGATE Jamie LONGBOTTOM QLD 2368

BLACK POWDER & SERVICE PISTOL  
5 MATCH AGGREGATE Jeremy KOZAK WA 3057

WA1500 2 MATCH AGGREGATE Jeremy KOZAK WA 2958 / 172x

WA1500 & SERVICE 5 MATCH 
AGGREGATE Jeremy KOZAK WA 5319

MANTON PA NATIONAL 
CHAMPIONSHOPS TEAMS TROPHY WESTERN AUSTRALIA 26751

HOSTING CLUB PLAQUE Whiteman Park 
International Pistol Club

ORGANISING SECRETARY'S 
PLAQUE Declan HOLMAN

2025 AGGREGATES WINNERS



WA1500 REVOLVER CHAMPION Jeremy KOZAK WA 1482 / 93x

WA1500 REVOLVER TEAM WESTERN AUSTRALIA 4430 / 246x

WA1500 PISTOL CHAMPION Jeremy KOZAK WA 1476 / 79x

WA1500 PISTOL TEAM WESTERN AUSTRALIA 4379 / 195x

WA1500 OPTICAL REVOLVER CHAMPION Linda JEKEL WA 1489 / 92x

WA1500 OPTICAL REVOLVER TEAM WESTERN AUSTRALIA 4458 / 279x

WA1500 OPTICAL PISTOL CHAMPION Linda JEKEL WA 1487 / 72x

WA1500 OPTICAL PISTOL TEAM WESTERN AUSTRALIA 4421 / 212x

WA60 DISTINGUISHED PISTOL CHAMPION Christopher BANFIELD TAS 578 / 20x

WA60 DISTINGUISHED REVOLVER CHAMPION Jeremy KOZAK WA 586 / 33x

WA60 OPEN Andrew Miller VIC 594 / 36x

WA48 REVOLVER 4 Criag PARKE VIC 475 / 32x

WA48 STOCK SEMI AUTO Jeremy KOZAK WA 477 / 32x

SERVICE PISTOL 25yd CHAMPION Paul JENSEN VIC 628

SERVICE PISTOL 25yd TEAM WESTERN AUSTRALIA 1852

SERVICE PISTOL CHAMPION Jamie LONGBOTTOM QLD 863

SERVICE PISTOL TEAM WESTERN AUSTRALIA 2576

SERVICE PISTOL UNRESTRICTED CHAMPION Jamie LONGBOTTOM QLD 884

SERVICE PISTOL UNRESTRICTED TEAM TASMANIA 2606

50m BLACK POWDER CHAMPION David MOORE NSW 362

50m BLACK POWDER TEAM NEW SOUTH WALES 1044

25m BLACK POWDER CHAMPION Andrew Miller VIC 367

25m BLACK POWDER TEAM NEW SOUTH WALES 1068

2025 PERPETUAL TROPHY WINNERS



Off Gun Results.

Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 30/03/2025  4:58 PM

47th Target Pistol Australia National Championships  
24th -30th March Final Results
 

Service Pistol Unrestricted

Pl. No.  Name  Rep Total   50 25 25 10 7 SO    
1 70 Longbottom, Jamie  QLD 884   235 236 115 179 119     

2 19 Miller, Andrew  VIC 880   231 240 118 174 117     

3 67 Curyer, Simon  SA 878   233 236 113 177 119     

4 56 Banfield, Christopher  TAS 875   231 237 112 175 120     

5 1 Kozak, Jeremy  WA 875   225 239 114 179 118     

6 20 Horn, Don  WA 870   229 238 113 173 117     

7 13 OBrien, Martin  NSW 869   229 238 110 174 118     

8 57 Komacha, Peter  NSW 868   233 234 113 171 117     

9 4 Friehe, Karl  WA 868   229 237 108 178 116     

10 46 Taranto, Simon  NSW 867   231 227 114 176 119     

11 23 Joiner, Brian  TAS 866   222 237 111 178 118     

12 48 Godbolt, Reggie  SA 865   222 238 111 175 119     

13 64 Wray, Max  WA 865   221 239 109 178 118     

14 5 Plank, Andrew  TAS 865   228 237 108 175 117     

15 2 Mitchell, Matt  WA 865   230 230 113 176 116     

16 38 Caratti, Leo  WA 865   233 235 112 170 115     

17 55 Roughley, Peter  NSW 861   224 235 112 171 119     

18 10 Parke, Craig  VIC 860   219 236 117 168 120     

19 32 Blight, Steven  SA 859   228 235 104 176 116     

20 47 Nicholls, Graeme  WA 859   229 232 111 172 115     

21 31 Jensen, Paul  VIC 857   221 231 110 178 117     

22 62 Thompson, Kyle  WA 857   223 235 108 175 116     

23 53 Ting, Lawrence  QLD 857   226 230 113 172 116     

24 18 Tanner, Glen  NZ 855   225 236 105 173 116     

25 50 Facey, Roy  QLD 854   221 229 115 172 117     

26 22 Nosworthy, Albert John  NSW 853   226 235 100 177 115     

27 7 Greaves, Mick  WA 851   226 234 106 166 119     

28 58 Davis, Wayne  VIC 850   226 232 108 170 114     

29 16 Bell, Kerry  NSW 847   224 235 102 167 119     

30 59 Moncrieff, Les  VIC 847   215 238 102 175 117     

31 17 Jones, Peter  NT 843   229 228 99 171 116     

32 6 Jekel, Linda  WA 842   226 215 110 175 116     

33 65 Tait, Frank  VIC 840   223 231 98 172 116     

34 27 Willing, Jeffrey  ACT 839   221 223 108 169 118     

35 34 Williamson, Paul  NSW 836   217 232 102 168 117     

www.wpipc.com OpenWPlus



Service Pistol Unrestricted

Pl. No.  Name  Rep Total   50 25 25 10 7 SO    
36 39 Jerkovic, Frank  WA 833   221 231 95 174 112     

37 68 Sammartino, John  VIC 831   222 217 110 175 107    #1

38 33 Subkey, Brian  NSW 824   221 229 103 161 110     

39 25 Gray, Ray  NSW 823   212 228 106 164 113     

40 26 Jeffries, Craig  SA 821   214 213 109 176 109     

41 30 Carr, Malcolm  NZ 821   213 226 110 166 106     

42 8 Perkins, Cameron John  VIC 804   214 224 100 157 109     

43 36 Reed, Howard  VIC 802   214 222 89 169 108     

44 54 Wolf-Williams, Jason  SA 786   224 231 106 174 51     

45 52 Wood, Andrew  WA 781   185 225 96 156 119    #2

46 72 Andrew, Ray  WA 764   191 216 87 155 115     

47 79 Burke, Garry  VIC 758   189 217 80 158 114     

48 35 Heffernan, Paula  NSW 738   202 206 58 169 103     

49 81 Woodroffe, Jeff  NSW 732   206 211 97 122 96     

50 66 Isseyegh, Arthur  WA 731   196 216 67 142 110     

51 78 Denboer, Paul  WA 725   151 199 101 163 111     

52 11 Minnis, Kym  WA 712   146 206 89 159 112     

53 24 May, Cherie  NSW 709   139 209 92 161 108     

54 76 Walker, Darren  WA 707   174 200 87 145 101     

55 80 Bannister, Derek  WA 694   151 205 82 149 107     

DNF 63 Bow, Murray  WA 389   154 175 60      #3

DNF 40 Colbert, Gary  WA 308   109 119 38 42     #4

DNF 71 Donovan, Richard  WA             

DNF 12 Moore, David  NSW             

DNS 3 Denzil - Williams, Clive  VIC             

DNS 37 Gibb, Wally  WA             

DNS 49 Hurr, Christopher  SA             

DNS 69 Simcock, Linda  WA             

#1  3.7.7.14.3 Foot Over Line
#2  3.7.7.14.3 Foot Over Line
#3  3.7.7.14.3 Foot fault
#4  DNF

www.wpipc.com OpenWPlus



Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 30/03/2025  4:58 PM

47th Target Pistol Australia National Championships  
24th -30th March Final Results
 

Service Pistol Unrestricted Teams by Total

No.  Name  Total Xs 50 25 25 10 7  

1  TAS 2606 0
56 Banfield, Christopher  875 0 231 237 112 175 120  

23 Joiner, Brian  866 0 222 237 111 178 118  

5 Plank, Andrew  865 0 228 237 108 175 117  
 

2  SA 2602 0
32 Blight, Steven  859 0 228 235 104 176 116  

67 Curyer, Simon  878 0 233 236 113 177 119  

48 Godbolt, Reggie  865 0 222 238 111 175 119  
 

3  NSW 2597 0
13 O'Brien, Martin  869 0 229 238 110 174 118  

55 Roughley, Peter  861 0 224 235 112 171 119  

46 Taranto, Simon  867 0 231 227 114 176 119  
 

4  QLD 2595 0
50 Facey, Roy  854 0 221 229 115 172 117  

70 Longbottom, Jamie  884 0 235 236 115 179 119  

53 Ting, Lawrence  857 0 226 230 113 172 116  
 

5  WA 2582 0
6 Jekel, Linda  842 0 226 215 110 175 116  

1 Kozak, Jeremy  875 0 225 239 114 179 118  

64 Wray, Max  865 0 221 239 109 178 118  
 

6  VIC 2567 0
58 Davis, Wayne  850 0 226 232 108 170 114  

31 Jensen, Paul  857 0 221 231 110 178 117  

10 Parke, Craig  860 0 219 236 117 168 120  
 

7  NZ 1676 0
30 Carr, Malcolm  821 0 213 226 110 166 106  

18 Tanner, Glen  855 0 225 236 105 173 116  
 

8  NT 843 0
17 Jones, Peter  843 0 229 228 99 171 116  

 
www.wpipc.com OpenWPlus



9  ACT 839 0
27 Willing, Jeffrey  839 0 221 223 108 169 118  
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Off Gun Results.

Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 30/03/2025  4:58 PM

47th Target Pistol Australia National Championships  
24th -30th March Final Results
 

Service Pistol

Pl. No.  Name  Rep Total   50 25 25 10 7 SO    
1 70 Longbottom, Jamie  QLD 863   230 239 105 174 115     

2 1 Kozak, Jeremy  WA 862   224 236 107 176 119     

3 6 Jekel, Linda  WA 859   231 235 107 169 117     

4 5 Plank, Andrew  TAS 856   228 236 105 172 115     

5 20 Horn, Don  WA 855   228 234 104 171 118     

6 31 Jensen, Paul  VIC 854   229 233 107 169 116     

7 67 Curyer, Simon  SA 852   231 233 108 164 116     

8 4 Friehe, Karl  WA 850   235 233 98 171 113     

9 23 Joiner, Brian  TAS 849   218 234 106 172 119     

10 18 Tanner, Glen  NZ 849   224 233 106 172 114     

11 13 OBrien, Martin  NSW 848   231 232 97 171 117     

12 22 Nosworthy, Albert John  NSW 845   221 232 101 174 117     

13 56 Banfield, Christopher  TAS 840   226 218 110 170 116     

14 53 Ting, Lawrence  QLD 838   225 230 105 160 118     

15 55 Roughley, Peter  NSW 835   215 229 107 166 118     

16 57 Komacha, Peter  NSW 835   226 227 104 164 114     

17 65 Tait, Frank  VIC 833   227 231 98 163 114     

18 58 Davis, Wayne  VIC 833   224 226 113 159 111     

19 59 Moncrieff, Les  VIC 831   217 230 103 165 116     

20 7 Greaves, Mick  WA 830   226 219 106 167 112     

21 10 Parke, Craig  VIC 829   219 234 99 160 117     

22 17 Jones, Peter  NT 827   227 229 84 172 115     

23 27 Willing, Jeffrey  ACT 822   204 233 111 161 113     

24 2 Mitchell, Matt  WA 819   218 231 96 160 114     

25 62 Thompson, Kyle  WA 818   218 226 98 159 117     

26 47 Nicholls, Graeme  WA 815   210 234 102 161 108     

27 32 Blight, Steven  SA 809   216 231 83 166 113     

28 30 Carr, Malcolm  NZ 800   215 230 92 151 112     

29 48 Godbolt, Reggie  SA 799   215 230 93 166 95     

30 68 Sammartino, John  VIC 790   207 232 103 136 112     

31 26 Jeffries, Craig  SA 785   222 201 79 169 114     

32 19 Miller, Andrew  VIC 770   230 232 106 143 59     

33 54 Wolf-Williams, Jason  SA 768   204 228 76 152 108     

34 39 Jerkovic, Frank  WA 762   215 228 66 138 115    #1

www.wpipc.com OpenWPlus



Service Pistol

Pl. No.  Name  Rep Total   50 25 25 10 7 SO    
35 8 Perkins, Cameron John  VIC 756   182 216 96 155 107     

36 12 Moore, David  NSW 753   180 233 101 128 111    #2

37 63 Bow, Murray  WA 748   176 215 90 153 114     

38 79 Burke, Garry  VIC 722   160 196 100 153 113     

39 46 Taranto, Simon  NSW 720   225 224 85 158 28     

40 76 Walker, Darren  WA 696   151 213 84 143 105     

41 33 Subkey, Brian  NSW 692   173 208 80 119 112    #3

42 71 Donovan, Richard  WA 647   151 179 75 136 106     

DNF 3 Denzil - Williams, Clive  VIC             

DSQ 50 Facey, Roy  QLD - -         #4

#1  2.7.7.14.1 Hands not above Shoulder
#2  2.7.7.14.1 Firing With Wrong Hand
#3  2.7.7.14.1 Hands Not Above Shoulder
#4  2.10.1 Failed Chrono

www.wpipc.com OpenWPlus



Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 30/03/2025  4:58 PM

47th Target Pistol Australia National Championships  
24th -30th March Final Results
 

Service Pistol Teams by Total

No.  Name  Total Xs 50 25 25 10 7  

1  WA 2576 0
20 Horn, Don  855 0 228 234 104 171 118  

6 Jekel, Linda  859 0 231 235 107 169 117  

1 Kozak, Jeremy  862 0 224 236 107 176 119  
 

2  TAS 2545 0
56 Banfield, Christopher  840 0 226 218 110 170 116  

23 Joiner, Brian  849 0 218 234 106 172 119  

5 Plank, Andrew  856 0 228 236 105 172 115  
 

3  NSW 2518 0
57 Komacha, Peter  835 0 226 227 104 164 114  

13 O'Brien, Martin  848 0 231 232 97 171 117  

55 Roughley, Peter  835 0 215 229 107 166 118  
 

4  VIC 2516 0
58 Davis, Wayne  833 0 224 226 113 159 111  

31 Jensen, Paul  854 0 229 233 107 169 116  

10 Parke, Craig  829 0 219 234 99 160 117  
 

5  SA 2460 0
32 Blight, Steven  809 0 216 231 83 166 113  

67 Curyer, Simon  852 0 231 233 108 164 116  

48 Godbolt, Reggie  799 0 215 230 93 166 95  
 

6  QLD 1701 0
50 Facey, Roy  - - 0 0 0 0 0  

70 Longbottom, Jamie  863 0 230 239 105 174 115  

53 Ting, Lawrence  838 0 225 230 105 160 118  
 

7  NZ 1649 0
30 Carr, Malcolm  800 0 215 230 92 151 112  

18 Tanner, Glen  849 0 224 233 106 172 114  
 

8  NT 827 0
17 Jones, Peter  827 0 227 229 84 172 115  
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9  ACT 822 0
27 Willing, Jeffrey  822 0 204 233 111 161 113  
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Off Gun Results.

Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 30/03/2025  4:58 PM

47th Target Pistol Australia National Championships  
24th -30th March Final Results
 

Service Pistol 25 Yard

Pl. No.  Name  Rep Total   25 25 10 7 SO    
1 31 Jensen, Paul  VIC 628   243 144 144 97     

2 1 Kozak, Jeremy  WA 624   245 140 144 95     

3 70 Longbottom, Jamie  QLD 621   247 133 146 95 98    

4 53 Ting, Lawrence  QLD 621   245 137 145 94 97    

5 64 Wray, Max  WA 621   246 133 144 98 90    

6 5 Plank, Andrew  TAS 619   241 138 143 97     

7 10 Parke, Craig  VIC 616   241 133 146 96     

8 56 Banfield, Christopher  TAS 615   241 132 144 98     

9 57 Komacha, Peter  NSW 615   247 133 139 96     

10 23 Joiner, Brian  TAS 614   238 136 142 98     

11 58 Davis, Wayne  VIC 608   247 127 138 96     

12 4 Friehe, Karl  WA 608   243 132 146 87     

13 20 Horn, Don  WA 607   244 119 147 97     

14 34 Williamson, Paul  NSW 607   242 130 143 92     

15 55 Roughley, Peter  NSW 607   244 132 140 91     

16 22 Nosworthy, Albert John  NSW 606   247 121 149 89     

17 59 Moncrieff, Les  VIC 603   244 122 140 97     

18 50 Facey, Roy  QLD 603   232 132 143 96     

19 38 Caratti, Leo  WA 602   240 123 141 98     

20 6 Jekel, Linda  WA 599   247 119 138 95     

21 2 Mitchell, Matt  WA 597   246 117 137 97     

22 67 Curyer, Simon  SA 596   241 124 133 98     

23 7 Greaves, Mick  WA 595   247 120 133 95     

24 68 Sammartino, John  VIC 594   238 124 138 94     

25 47 Nicholls, Graeme  WA 593   233 132 140 88     

26 12 Moore, David  NSW 592   240 135 133 84     

27 13 OBrien, Martin  NSW 590   243 118 132 97     

28 19 Miller, Andrew  VIC 590   237 135 140 78     

29 48 Godbolt, Reggie  SA 589   238 131 130 90     

30 26 Jeffries, Craig  SA 588   236 117 144 91     

31 32 Blight, Steven  SA 587   237 121 134 95     

32 62 Thompson, Kyle  WA 587   239 122 134 92     

33 27 Willing, Jeffrey  ACT 584   225 123 140 96     

34 65 Tait, Frank  VIC 581   244 117 126 94     

35 18 Tanner, Glen  NZ 579   235 119 132 93     

www.wpipc.com OpenWPlus



Service Pistol 25 Yard

Pl. No.  Name  Rep Total   25 25 10 7 SO    
36 82 DCunha, Nathan  WA 578   236 122 139 81     

37 39 Jerkovic, Frank  WA 577   236 117 134 90     

38 46 Taranto, Simon  NSW 566   239 108 123 96     

39 52 Wood, Andrew  WA 562   223 119 141 79    #1

40 79 Burke, Garry  VIC 558   209 123 136 90     

41 29 Holman, Declan  WA 553   229 114 130 80     

42 8 Perkins, Cameron John  VIC 551   233 99 129 90     

43 75 Giustiniano, Mike  WA 550   234 105 134 77     

44 33 Subkey, Brian  NSW 546   214 96 140 96     

45 72 Andrew, Ray  WA 545   222 111 127 85     

46 30 Carr, Malcolm  NZ 543   234 108 121 80     

47 66 Isseyegh, Arthur  WA 542   223 121 121 77     

48 17 Jones, Peter  NT 536   233 116 93 94     

49 54 Wolf-Williams, Jason  SA 536   243 72 132 89     

50 28 Grigson, Peter John  WA 536   199 117 132 88     

51 63 Bow, Murray  WA 532   220 92 132 88     

52 78 Denboer, Paul  WA 521   216 94 124 87     

53 71 Donovan, Richard  WA 515   204 112 117 82     

54 11 Minnis, Kym  WA 489   185 92 127 85     

55 51 Ingold, John Edward  NSW 489   222 95 115 57     

56 36 Reed, Howard  VIC 476   221 83 118 54     

57 60 Woodroffe, Viona  VIC 471   229 80 115 47     

58 35 Heffernan, Paula  NSW 469   201 68 113 87     

59 81 Woodroffe, Jeff  NSW 454   168 71 126 89     

60 40 Colbert, Gary  WA 402   135 71 129 67     

DNS 80 Bannister, Derek  WA            

DNS 3 Denzil - Williams, Clive  VIC            

DNS 37 Gibb, Wally  WA            

DNS 69 Simcock, Linda  WA            

#1  3.7.7.14.3 Foot fault

www.wpipc.com OpenWPlus



Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 30/03/2025  4:58 PM

47th Target Pistol Australia National Championships  
24th -30th March Final Results
 

Service Pistol 25 Yard Teams by Total

No.  Name  Total Xs 25 25 10 7   

1  WA 1852 0
20 Horn, Don  607 0 244 119 147 97  

1 Kozak, Jeremy  624 0 245 140 144 95  

64 Wray, Max  621 0 246 133 144 98  
 

2  TAS 1848 0
56 Banfield, Christopher  615 0 241 132 144 98  

23 Joiner, Brian  614 0 238 136 142 98  

5 Plank, Andrew  619 0 241 138 143 97  
 

3  QLD 1845 0
50 Facey, Roy  603 0 232 132 143 96  

70 Longbottom, Jamie  621 0 247 133 146 95  

53 Ting, Lawrence  621 0 245 137 145 94  
 

4  VIC 1817 0
58 Davis, Wayne  608 0 247 127 138 96  

31 Jensen, Paul  628 0 243 144 144 97  

65 Tait, Frank  581 0 244 117 126 94  
 

5  NSW 1803 0
22 Nosworthy, Albert John  606 0 247 121 149 89  

13 O'Brien, Martin  590 0 243 118 132 97  

55 Roughley, Peter  607 0 244 132 140 91  
 

6  SA 1771 0
32 Blight, Steven  587 0 237 121 134 95  

67 Curyer, Simon  596 0 241 124 133 98  

26 Jeffries, Craig  588 0 236 117 144 91  
 

7  NZ 1122 0
30 Carr, Malcolm  543 0 234 108 121 80  

18 Tanner, Glen  579 0 235 119 132 93  
 

8  ACT 584 0
27 Willing, Jeffrey  584 0 225 123 140 96  
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9  NT 536 0
17 Jones, Peter  536 0 233 116 93 94  

 
 

www.wpipc.com OpenWPlus



Off Gun Results.

Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 30/03/2025  4:58 PM

47th Target Pistol Australia National Championships
24th -30th March Final Results

50m Black Powder

Pl. No.  Name Rep Total Xs 1 2 3 4
1 12 Moore, David NSW 362 4 94 93 87 88 

2 19 Miller, Andrew VIC 358 7 91 89 94 84 

3 44 Porter, David SA 349 7 88 88 90 83 

4 16 Bell, Kerry NSW 345 1 87 86 88 84 

5 58 Davis, Wayne VIC 340 10 82 89 83 86 

6 75 Giustiniano, Mike WA 338 1 80 88 83 87 

7 6 Jekel, Linda WA 337 3 79 83 89 86 

8 33 Subkey, Brian NSW 337 1 88 81 83 85 

9 1 Kozak, Jeremy WA 336 4 85 83 86 82 

10 7 Greaves, Mick WA 332 1 79 84 79 90 

11 59 Moncrieff, Les VIC 329 2 79 75 87 88 

12 26 Jeffries, Craig SA 327 5 84 81 82 80 

13 4 Friehe, Karl WA 322 2 82 83 76 81 

14 68 Sammartino, John VIC 322 2 80 77 85 80 

15 38 Caratti, Leo WA 318 4 72 83 82 81 

16 51 Ingold, John Edward NSW 317 1 81 73 88 75 

17 17 Jones, Peter NT 313 2 75 76 78 84 

18 54 Wolf-Williams, Jason SA 310 4 73 71 81 85 

19 45 Bates, David WA 293 3 67 77 71 78 

20 2 Mitchell, Matt WA 288 1 71 74 67 76 

21 39 Jerkovic, Frank WA 285 0 77 72 63 73 

22 71 Donovan, Richard WA 268 2 66 60 68 74 

DNF 64 Wray, Max WA 268 85 87 78 18 

23 77 Turner, Patrick WA 151 0 30 32 48 41 

DNS 32 Blight, Steven SA
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Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 30/03/2025  4:58 PM

47th Target Pistol Australia National Championships  
24th -30th March Final Results
 

50m Black Powder Teams by Total

No.  Name  Total Xs 1 2 3 4   

1  NSW 1044 6
16 Bell, Kerry  345 1 87 86 88 84 

12 Moore, David  362 4 94 93 87 88 

33 Subkey, Brian  337 1 88 81 83 85 
 

2  WA 1005 8
7 Greaves, Mick  332 1 79 84 79 90 

6 Jekel, Linda  337 3 79 83 89 86 

1 Kozak, Jeremy  336 4 85 83 86 82 
 

3  SA 986 16
26 Jeffries, Craig  327 5 84 81 82 80 

44 Porter, David  349 7 88 88 90 83 

54 Wolf-Williams, Jason  310 4 73 71 81 85 
 

4  NT 313 2
17 Jones, Peter  313 2 75 76 78 84 
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Off Gun Results.

Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 30/03/2025  4:58 PM

47th Target Pistol Australia National Championships  
24th -30th March Final Results
 

25m Black Powder

Pl. No.  Name  Rep Total Xs 1 2  3 4   
1 19 Miller, Andrew  VIC 367 5 93 87 180 95 92 187 

2 4 Friehe, Karl  WA 366 6 89 95 184 93 89 182 

3 16 Bell, Kerry  NSW 363 9 90 90 180 90 93 183 

4 59 Moncrieff, Les  VIC 361 9 84 90 174 92 95 187 

5 58 Davis, Wayne  VIC 361 6 93 89 182 92 87 179 

6 12 Moore, David  NSW 361 5 91 92 183 91 87 178 

7 1 Kozak, Jeremy  WA 360 5 92 94 186 85 89 174 

8 6 Jekel, Linda  WA 359 7 85 90 175 95 89 184 

9 74 Baldry, Stephen  SA 350 8 83 82 165 92 93 185 

10 64 Wray, Max  WA 350 5 89 88 177 87 86 173 

11 7 Greaves, Mick  WA 349 3 84 83 167 90 92 182 

12 75 Giustiniano, Mike  WA 348 2 85 85 170 90 88 178 

13 51 Ingold, John Edward  NSW 344 7 79 85 164 94 86 180 

14 20 Horn, Don  WA 344 6 80 89 169 86 89 175 

15 33 Subkey, Brian  NSW 344 5 87 92 179 86 79 165 

16 26 Jeffries, Craig  SA 344 4 86 84 170 83 91 174 

17 68 Sammartino, John  VIC 343 7 83 87 170 91 82 173 

18 25 Gray, Ray  NSW 341 3 83 80 163 89 89 178 

19 48 Godbolt, Reggie  SA 340 4 71 85 156 90 94 184 

20 45 Bates, David  WA 338 7 83 77 160 87 91 178 

21 38 Caratti, Leo  WA 338 5 81 83 164 90 84 174 

22 39 Jerkovic, Frank  WA 338 4 81 87 168 85 85 170 

23 63 Bow, Murray  WA 336 3 80 83 163 84 89 173 

24 17 Jones, Peter  NT 327 2 85 77 162 85 80 165 

25 44 Porter, David  SA 322 2 81 80 161 83 78 161 

26 61 Woods, Maureen  WA 316 1 83 86 169 74 73 147 

27 54 Wolf-Williams, Jason  SA 304 1 79 73 152 83 69 152 

28 72 Andrew, Ray  WA 286 1 67 67 134 67 85 152 

29 15 Mooney, Mark  WA 194 2 55 44 99 34 61 95 

DNF 2 Mitchell, Matt  WA 152   75 77 152     

DSQ 77 Turner, Patrick  WA - -       #1

#1  7.23.2 Removed Cylinder Without RO or Jury Permission
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Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 30/03/2025  4:58 PM

47th Target Pistol Australia National Championships  
24th -30th March Final Results
 

25m Black Powder Teams by Total

No.  Name  Total Xs 1 2   3 4   

1  NSW 1068 19
16 Bell, Kerry  363 9 90 90 180 90 93 183 

12 Moore, David  361 5 91 92 183 91 87 178 

33 Subkey, Brian  344 5 87 92 179 86 79 165 
 

2  WA 1048 15
38 Caratti, Leo  338 5 81 83 164 90 84 174 

1 Kozak, Jeremy  360 5 92 94 186 85 89 174 

64 Wray, Max  350 5 89 88 177 87 86 173 
 

3  SA 1034 16
74 Baldry, Stephen  350 8 83 82 165 92 93 185 

48 Godbolt, Reggie  340 4 71 85 156 90 94 184 

26 Jeffries, Craig  344 4 86 84 170 83 91 174 
 

4  NT 327 2
17 Jones, Peter  327 2 85 77 162 85 80 165 
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Off Gun Results.

Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 30/03/2025  4:58 PM

47th Target Pistol Australia National Championships  
24th -30th March Final Results
 

WA1500 Revolver

Pl. No. WA.No Name  Rep Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5  
1 1 (4660) Kozak, Jeremy  WA 1482 93 240-19 178-10 236-13 237-12 591-39 

2 4 (4343) Friehe, Karl  WA 1478 81 238-17 179-11 235- 8 234-10 592-35 

3 6 (3155) Jekel, Linda  WA 1475 81 240-19 176- 6 232- 6 235-13 592-37 

4 46 (5580) Taranto, Simon  NSW 1474 83 237-16 177-10 232-11 237-15 591-31 

5 70 (3134) Longbottom, Jamie  QLD 1474 81 239-19 178- 9 233- 6 237-14 587-33 

6 7 (5423) Greaves, Mick  WA 1473 72 240-13 178-12 233- 7 231- 7 591-33 

7 56 (4741) Banfield, Christopher  TAS 1471 76 238-16 176- 9 231- 6 235-13 591-32 

8 19 (5787) Miller, Andrew  VIC 1470 75 238-16 179-10 227- 4 239-15 587-30 

9 48 (3161) Godbolt, Reggie  SA 1468 73 237-15 180-11 229- 5 232- 9 590-33 

10 5 (6313) Plank, Andrew  TAS 1466 73 237-16 179- 9 234- 7 233- 9 583-32 

11 23 (6777) Joiner, Brian  TAS 1458 69 239-16 180-14 221- 3 237- 8 581-28 

12 20 (5768) Horn, Don  WA 1458 65 233-14 178-12 230- 7 230- 6 587-26 

13 13 (3138) OBrien, Martin  NSW 1458 59 239-17 175- 3 228- 2 232- 6 584-31 

14 31 (3150) Jensen, Paul  VIC 1457 65 239-13 178-12 224- 2 235-10 581-28 

15 58 (3167) Davis, Wayne  VIC 1457 58 238-16 179- 8 224- 5 233-10 583-19 

16 10 (6048) Parke, Craig  VIC 1454 64 237-15 178- 9 224- 2 234-10 581-28 

17 65 (3895) Tait, Frank  VIC 1454 56 237- 9 174- 8 225- 7 227- 5 591-27 

18 38 (3136) Caratti, Leo  WA 1450 70 238-17 180-17 222- 4 228- 5 582-27 

19 34 (4035) Williamson, Paul  NSW 1449 65 239-19 177- 9 228- 6 231- 6 574-25 

20 57 (7511) Komacha, Peter  NSW 1449 64 237-16 178- 7 225- 5 230- 6 579-30 

21 53 (5335) Ting, Lawrence  QLD 1448 68 237-18 180-12 225- 5 232- 9 574-24 

22 2 (6760) Mitchell, Matt  WA 1448 60 237-14 176- 8 226- 3 229- 9 580-26 

23 67 (3165) Curyer, Simon  SA 1448 55 232-11 176- 9 227- 4 236-11 577-20 

24 18 (6840) Tanner, Glen  NZ 1447 67 239-18 177-10 221- 5 232- 6 578-28 

25 59 (3169) Moncrieff, Les  VIC 1445 61 234-11 175- 5 226- 9 231- 8 579-28 

26 22 (3562) Nosworthy, Albert John  NSW 1445 55 235-13 178- 9 225- 5 228- 2 579-26 

27 55 (4808) Roughley, Peter  NSW 1443 62 237-17 176- 5 218- 3 234-10 578-27 

28 49 (6795) Hurr, Christopher  SA 1440 44 237-11 171- 0 227- 4 231- 6 574-23 

29 33 (6903) Subkey, Brian  NSW 1431 55 235-15 177- 9 227- 5 221- 3 571-23 

30 50 (3925) Facey, Roy  QLD 1428 50 239-20 176- 4 225- 4 221- 3 567-19 

31 27 (4934) Willing, Jeffrey  ACT 1426 48 240-17 174- 5 219- 3 226- 1 567-22 

32 30 (7987) Carr, Malcolm  NZ 1426 46 235-10 172- 6 222- 2 227- 3 570-25 

33 54 (6779) Wolf-Williams, Jason  SA 1424 57 237-13 178- 9 216- 3 219- 7 574-25 

34 32 (7892) Blight, Steven  SA 1421 34 236- 8 176- 8 221- 4 227- 1 561-13 
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WA1500 Revolver

Pl. No. WA.No Name  Rep Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5  
35 29 (7406) Holman, Declan  WA 1414 44 238-17 172- 6 208- 1 230- 7 566-13 

36 17 (7277) Jones, Peter  NT 1409 46 237-11 176- 6 218- 2 216- 3 562-24 

37 8 (4909) Perkins, Cameron John  VIC 1403 46 234-11 177- 7 193- 2 228- 5 571-21 

38 68 (5995) Sammartino, John  VIC 1396 42 235-12 164- 3 207- 1 220- 9 570-17 

39 39 (3160) Jerkovic, Frank  WA 1387 41 235-11 174- 4 203- 2 218- 5 557-19 

40 35 (4936) Heffernan, Paula  NSW 1373 31 234- 7 171- 6 199- 1 215- 4 554-13 

41 37 (4262) Gibb, Wally  WA 1365 41 237-13 172- 6 201- 2 223- 3 532-17 

42 12 (3145) Moore, David  NSW 1314 33 233- 8 175- 6 169- 0 226- 5 511-14 

43 79 (7422) Burke, Garry  VIC 1302 24 216- 9 160- 2 200- 2 201- 1 525-10 

44 36 (3570) Reed, Howard  VIC 1300 25 232- 8 162- 1 191- 0 197- 5 518-11 #1

45 66 (7450) Isseyegh, Arthur  WA 1151 32 221- 7 158- 7 0- 0 227- 7 545-11 

#1  15.2

www.wpipc.com OpenWPlus



Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 30/03/2025  4:58 PM

47th Target Pistol Australia National Championships  
24th -30th March Final Results
 

WA1500 Revolver Teams by Total

No. WA. No Name  Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5  

1  WA 4430 246
7 (5423) Greaves, Mick  1473 72 240-13 178-12 233- 7 231- 7 591-33   

6 (3155) Jekel, Linda  1475 81 240-19 176- 6 232- 6 235-13 592-37   

1 (4660) Kozak, Jeremy  1482 93 240-19 178-10 236-13 237-12 591-39   
 

2  TAS 4395 218
56 (4741) Banfield, Christopher  1471 76 238-16 176- 9 231- 6 235-13 591-32   

23 (6777) Joiner, Brian  1458 69 239-16 180-14 221- 3 237- 8 581-28   

5 (6313) Plank, Andrew  1466 73 237-16 179- 9 234- 7 233- 9 583-32   
 

3  NSW 4381 207
13 (3138) O'Brien, Martin  1458 59 239-17 175- 3 228- 2 232- 6 584-31   

46 (5580) Taranto, Simon  1474 83 237-16 177-10 232-11 237-15 591-31   

34 (4035) Williamson, Paul  1449 65 239-19 177- 9 228- 6 231- 6 574-25   
 

4  VIC 4365 185
31 (3150) Jensen, Paul  1457 65 239-13 178-12 224- 2 235-10 581-28   

10 (6048) Parke, Craig  1454 64 237-15 178- 9 224- 2 234-10 581-28   

65 (3895) Tait, Frank  1454 56 237- 9 174- 8 225- 7 227- 5 591-27   
 

5  QLD 4350 199
50 (3925) Facey, Roy  1428 50 239-20 176- 4 225- 4 221- 3 567-19   

70 (3134) Longbottom, Jamie  1474 81 239-19 178- 9 233- 6 237-14 587-33   

53 (5335) Ting, Lawrence  1448 68 237-18 180-12 225- 5 232- 9 574-24   
 

6  SA 4312 156
67 (3165) Curyer, Simon  1448 55 232-11 176- 9 227- 4 236-11 577-20   

49 (6795) Hurr, Christopher  1440 44 237-11 171- 0 227- 4 231- 6 574-23   

54 (6779) Wolf-Williams, Jason  1424 57 237-13 178- 9 216- 3 219- 7 574-25   
 

7  NZ 2873 113
30 (7987) Carr, Malcolm  1426 46 235-10 172- 6 222- 2 227- 3 570-25   

18 (6840) Tanner, Glen  1447 67 239-18 177-10 221- 5 232- 6 578-28   
 

8  ACT 1426 48
27 (4934) Willing, Jeffrey  1426 48 240-17 174- 5 219- 3 226- 1 567-22   
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9  NT 1409 46
17 (7277) Jones, Peter  1409 46 237-11 176- 6 218- 2 216- 3 562-24   
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Off Gun Results.

Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 30/03/2025  4:58 PM

47th Target Pistol Australia National Championships  
24th -30th March Final Results
 

WA1500 Pistol

Pl. No. WA.No Name  Rep Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5  
1 1 (4660) Kozak, Jeremy  WA 1476 79 240-20 180-11 231- 5 238-10 587-33 

2 46 (5580) Taranto, Simon  NSW 1474 79 238-16 177- 9 231- 8 237-13 591-33 

3 56 (4741) Banfield, Christopher  TAS 1472 76 240-17 179- 9 230- 7 236-10 587-33 

4 19 (5787) Miller, Andrew  VIC 1469 68 237-19 179- 6 229- 7 237- 9 587-27 

5 5 (6313) Plank, Andrew  TAS 1465 70 237-14 178- 7 224- 7 236-11 590-31 

6 20 (5768) Horn, Don  WA 1463 72 239-13 179-11 232- 6 230-10 583-32 

7 70 (3134) Longbottom, Jamie  QLD 1461 61 240-17 178- 4 226- 4 237-13 580-23 

8 31 (3150) Jensen, Paul  VIC 1458 69 239-15 179-10 222- 9 237-13 581-22 

9 6 (3155) Jekel, Linda  WA 1454 71 239-16 178-10 225- 3 229-13 583-29 

10 67 (3165) Curyer, Simon  SA 1452 54 237-14 178- 8 227- 2 231-10 579-20 

11 2 (6760) Mitchell, Matt  WA 1450 66 236-17 176- 8 236- 9 232- 9 570-23 

12 13 (3138) OBrien, Martin  NSW 1449 63 238-17 176- 7 221- 5 228- 5 586-29 

13 38 (3136) Caratti, Leo  WA 1449 45 235- 9 177- 7 229- 5 225- 4 583-20 

14 7 (5423) Greaves, Mick  WA 1445 64 236-11 178-10 220- 5 232-11 579-27 

15 55 (4808) Roughley, Peter  NSW 1445 59 234-11 179- 9 223- 7 231- 6 578-26 

16 53 (5335) Ting, Lawrence  QLD 1444 56 236-17 176- 7 229- 7 227- 2 576-23 

17 18 (6840) Tanner, Glen  NZ 1440 54 238-16 176- 2 229- 7 230- 6 567-23 

18 57 (7511) Komacha, Peter  NSW 1437 53 236-15 175- 6 217- 3 235- 8 574-21 

19 65 (3895) Tait, Frank  VIC 1437 50 231- 6 177- 8 225- 6 222- 4 582-26 

20 4 (4343) Friehe, Karl  WA 1435 52 237-13 175- 6 220- 8 229- 4 574-21 

21 10 (6048) Parke, Craig  VIC 1434 48 237-16 177- 7 223- 4 226- 3 571-18 

22 48 (3161) Godbolt, Reggie  SA 1430 38 239-15 171- 2 220- 2 234- 3 566-16 

23 17 (7277) Jones, Peter  NT 1429 58 239-18 177- 6 225- 8 227- 4 561-22 

24 58 (3167) Davis, Wayne  VIC 1429 49 236-11 177- 8 222- 6 230- 5 564-19 

25 50 (3925) Facey, Roy  QLD 1423 53 232-10 176- 8 219- 6 226- 5 570-24 

26 22 (3562) Nosworthy, Albert John  NSW 1421 51 240-18 175- 6 205- 0 230- 4 571-23 

27 49 (6795) Hurr, Christopher  SA 1421 46 234-11 175- 8 222- 4 225- 6 565-17 

28 23 (6777) Joiner, Brian  TAS 1418 54 240-18 174- 7 216- 4 230- 5 558-20 

29 30 (7987) Carr, Malcolm  NZ 1394 51 238-13 175- 6 188- 5 226- 6 567-21 

30 54 (6779) Wolf-Williams, Jason  SA 1373 37 225- 5 178-12 212- 4 215- 4 543-12 

31 59 (3169) Moncrieff, Les  VIC 1367 44 235-17 171- 4 195- 1 227- 7 539-15 

32 12 (3145) Moore, David  NSW 1363 52 165- 9 172- 6 222- 3 231- 8 573-26 

33 27 (4934) Willing, Jeffrey  ACT 1362 32 231- 9 174- 3 194- 1 228- 5 535-14 

34 33 (6903) Subkey, Brian  NSW 1345 34 236-13 163- 2 201- 5 224- 3 521-11 
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WA1500 Pistol

Pl. No. WA.No Name  Rep Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5  
35 8 (4909) Perkins, Cameron John  VIC 1299 24 232-10 157- 1 176- 0 225- 2 509-11 

36 76 (8219) Walker, Darren  WA 1251 25 232- 9 163- 1 155- 0 218- 3 483-12 

37 39 (3160) Jerkovic, Frank  WA 1142 15 227- 4 168- 6 200- 0 153- 2 394- 3 

38 37 (4262) Gibb, Wally  WA 1057 14 228- 8 151- 2 117- 0 150- 0 411- 4 

39 66 (7450) Isseyegh, Arthur  WA 1036 28 223-13 163- 4 46- 0 177- 2 427- 9 

40 68 (5995) Sammartino, John  VIC 887 22 235- 9 167- 3 206- 2 213- 5 66- 3 
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Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 30/03/2025  4:58 PM

47th Target Pistol Australia National Championships  
24th -30th March Final Results
 

WA1500 Pistol Teams by Total

No. WA. No Name  Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5  

1  WA 4379 195
38 (3136) Caratti, Leo  1449 45 235- 9 177- 7 229- 5 225- 4 583-20   

6 (3155) Jekel, Linda  1454 71 239-16 178-10 225- 3 229-13 583-29   

1 (4660) Kozak, Jeremy  1476 79 240-20 180-11 231- 5 238-10 587-33   
 

2  NSW 4360 195
57 (7511) Komacha, Peter  1437 53 236-15 175- 6 217- 3 235- 8 574-21   

13 (3138) O'Brien, Martin  1449 63 238-17 176- 7 221- 5 228- 5 586-29   

46 (5580) Taranto, Simon  1474 79 238-16 177- 9 231- 8 237-13 591-33   
 

3  TAS 4355 200
56 (4741) Banfield, Christopher  1472 76 240-17 179- 9 230- 7 236-10 587-33   

23 (6777) Joiner, Brian  1418 54 240-18 174- 7 216- 4 230- 5 558-20   

5 (6313) Plank, Andrew  1465 70 237-14 178- 7 224- 7 236-11 590-31   
 

4  VIC 4329 167
31 (3150) Jensen, Paul  1458 69 239-15 179-10 222- 9 237-13 581-22   

10 (6048) Parke, Craig  1434 48 237-16 177- 7 223- 4 226- 3 571-18   

65 (3895) Tait, Frank  1437 50 231- 6 177- 8 225- 6 222- 4 582-26   
 

5  QLD 4328 170
50 (3925) Facey, Roy  1423 53 232-10 176- 8 219- 6 226- 5 570-24   

70 (3134) Longbottom, Jamie  1461 61 240-17 178- 4 226- 4 237-13 580-23   

53 (5335) Ting, Lawrence  1444 56 236-17 176- 7 229- 7 227- 2 576-23   
 

6  SA 4246 137
67 (3165) Curyer, Simon  1452 54 237-14 178- 8 227- 2 231-10 579-20   

49 (6795) Hurr, Christopher  1421 46 234-11 175- 8 222- 4 225- 6 565-17   

54 (6779) Wolf-Williams, Jason  1373 37 225- 5 178-12 212- 4 215- 4 543-12   
 

7  NZ 2834 105
30 (7987) Carr, Malcolm  1394 51 238-13 175- 6 188- 5 226- 6 567-21   

18 (6840) Tanner, Glen  1440 54 238-16 176- 2 229- 7 230- 6 567-23   
 

8  NT 1429 58
17 (7277) Jones, Peter  1429 58 239-18 177- 6 225- 8 227- 4 561-22   
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9  ACT 1362 32
27 (4934) Willing, Jeffrey  1362 32 231- 9 174- 3 194- 1 228- 5 535-14   
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Off Gun Results.

Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 30/03/2025  4:58 PM

47th Target Pistol Australia National Championships  
24th -30th March Final Results
 

WA1500 Optical Revolver

Pl. No. WA.No Name  Rep Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5  
1 6 (3155) Jekel, Linda  WA 1489 92 239-19 180-15 236- 9 240-11 594-38 

2 19 (5787) Miller, Andrew  VIC 1488 97 239-20 179-14 235-12 238-10 597-41 

3 56 (4741) Banfield, Christopher  TAS 1488 96 240-19 179-12 236- 9 238-16 595-40 

4 1 (4660) Kozak, Jeremy  WA 1488 96 239-19 180-12 238-11 237-15 594-39 

5 70 (3134) Longbottom, Jamie  QLD 1482 92 240-20 180-15 231- 8 235-10 596-39 

6 57 (7511) Komacha, Peter  NSW 1482 81 239-18 180-14 231- 4 237-11 595-34 

7 34 (4035) Williamson, Paul  NSW 1482 81 240-15 178-13 232-12 238-15 594-26 

8 7 (5423) Greaves, Mick  WA 1481 91 238-18 180-12 233- 9 236-11 594-41 

9 5 (6313) Plank, Andrew  TAS 1481 83 239-18 178-12 237- 7 237-11 590-35 

10 10 (6048) Parke, Craig  VIC 1480 98 240-20 178-14 230-10 238-13 594-41 

11 23 (6777) Joiner, Brian  TAS 1480 92 240-19 179-13 233-12 237-12 591-36 

12 16 (7859) Bell, Kerry  NSW 1480 79 240-21 178-10 232- 7 237- 8 593-33 

13 4 (4343) Friehe, Karl  WA 1479 86 239-16 179-10 233- 8 236-10 592-42 

14 55 (4808) Roughley, Peter  NSW 1478 77 239-17 179-11 237-11 234- 8 589-30 

15 46 (5580) Taranto, Simon  NSW 1476 82 237-13 178-11 234-11 236-12 591-35 

16 13 (3138) OBrien, Martin  NSW 1471 80 238-19 177- 9 230- 8 232- 9 594-35 

17 2 (6760) Mitchell, Matt  WA 1470 74 240-17 178-11 234- 8 233- 9 585-29 

18 50 (3925) Facey, Roy  QLD 1469 66 239-18 180-12 226- 3 235- 8 589-25 

19 58 (3167) Davis, Wayne  VIC 1467 83 238-13 180-12 225- 9 237-15 587-34 

20 67 (3165) Curyer, Simon  SA 1466 78 238-17 177- 9 228- 8 238-15 585-29 

21 20 (5768) Horn, Don  WA 1466 76 239-18 180-13 230- 7 231- 6 586-32 

22 59 (3169) Moncrieff, Les  VIC 1466 67 239-17 175- 5 226- 6 234- 8 592-31 

23 48 (3161) Godbolt, Reggie  SA 1464 74 238-18 177-11 230- 7 235- 9 584-29 

24 18 (6840) Tanner, Glen  NZ 1464 73 238-19 180- 9 224- 9 236- 7 586-29 

25 38 (3136) Caratti, Leo  WA 1462 75 228-15 180-10 232- 9 231- 6 591-35 

26 54 (6779) Wolf-Williams, Jason  SA 1459 61 236-15 179- 7 226- 6 235- 8 583-25 

27 27 (4934) Willing, Jeffrey  ACT 1456 69 236-14 176-10 224- 5 237-11 583-29 

28 30 (7987) Carr, Malcolm  NZ 1453 59 234-10 175- 7 225- 5 235- 9 584-28 

29 53 (5335) Ting, Lawrence  QLD 1450 70 238-17 174- 6 226- 7 228- 8 584-32 

30 65 (3895) Tait, Frank  VIC 1449 55 235-11 178-10 233- 5 221- 6 582-23 

31 49 (6795) Hurr, Christopher  SA 1436 53 240-15 167- 3 222- 3 229- 7 578-25 

32 8 (4909) Perkins, Cameron John  VIC 1429 60 238-18 176-10 222- 4 228- 4 565-24 

33 29 (7406) Holman, Declan  WA 1428 53 238-13 175- 9 214- 5 233-10 568-16 

34 17 (7277) Jones, Peter  NT 1411 65 234-11 178- 9 234-10 177- 5 588-30 
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WA1500 Optical Revolver

Pl. No. WA.No Name  Rep Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5  
35 33 (6903) Subkey, Brian  NSW 1392 42 233- 8 174- 8 203- 3 223- 5 559-18 

36 66 (7450) Isseyegh, Arthur  WA 1339 28 144- 0 174- 6 221- 5 225- 3 575-14 

37 36 (3570) Reed, Howard  VIC 1323 29 217- 6 115- 3 219- 4 218- 3 554-13 

www.wpipc.com OpenWPlus



Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 30/03/2025  4:58 PM

47th Target Pistol Australia National Championships  
24th -30th March Final Results
 

WA1500 Optical Revolver Teams by Total

No. WA. No Name  Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5 6

1  WA 4458 279
7 (5423) Greaves, Mick  1481 91 238-18 180-12 233- 9 236 300 294 

6 (3155) Jekel, Linda  1489 92 239-19 180-15 236- 9 240 300 294 

1 (4660) Kozak, Jeremy  1488 96 239-19 180-12 238-11 237 300 294 
 

2  TAS 4449 271
56 (4741) Banfield, Christopher  1488 96 240-19 179-12 236- 9 238 300 295 

23 (6777) Joiner, Brian  1480 92 240-19 179-13 233-12 237 299 292 

5 (6313) Plank, Andrew  1481 83 239-18 178-12 237- 7 237 299 291 
 

3  NSW 4429 243
13 (3138) O'Brien, Martin  1471 80 238-19 177- 9 230- 8 232 300 294 

46 (5580) Taranto, Simon  1476 82 237-13 178-11 234-11 236 299 292 

34 (4035) Williamson, Paul  1482 81 240-15 178-13 232-12 238 300 294 
 

4  QLD 4401 228
50 (3925) Facey, Roy  1469 66 239-18 180-12 226- 3 235 299 290 

70 (3134) Longbottom, Jamie  1482 92 240-20 180-15 231- 8 235 300 296 

53 (5335) Ting, Lawrence  1450 70 238-17 174- 6 226- 7 228 298 286 
 

5  VIC 4396 236
58 (3167) Davis, Wayne  1467 83 238-13 180-12 225- 9 237 298 289 

10 (6048) Parke, Craig  1480 98 240-20 178-14 230-10 238 300 294 

65 (3895) Tait, Frank  1449 55 235-11 178-10 233- 5 221 297 285 
 

6  SA 4361 192
67 (3165) Curyer, Simon  1466 78 238-17 177- 9 228- 8 238 300 285 

49 (6795) Hurr, Christopher  1436 53 240-15 167- 3 222- 3 229 299 279 

54 (6779) Wolf-Williams, Jason  1459 61 236-15 179- 7 226- 6 235 295 288 
 

7  NZ 2917 132
30 (7987) Carr, Malcolm  1453 59 234-10 175- 7 225- 5 235 298 286 

18 (6840) Tanner, Glen  1464 73 238-19 180- 9 224- 9 236 300 286 
 

8  ACT 1456 69
27 (4934) Willing, Jeffrey  1456 69 236-14 176-10 224- 5 237 295 288 
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9  NT 1411 65
17 (7277) Jones, Peter  1411 65 234-11 178- 9 234-10 177 298 290 
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Off Gun Results.

Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 30/03/2025  4:58 PM

47th Target Pistol Australia National Championships  
24th -30th March Final Results
 

WA1500 Optical Pistol

Pl. No. WA.No Name  Rep Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5  
1 6 (3155) Jekel, Linda  WA 1487 72 239-15 180-11 237- 8 238- 9 593-29 

2 56 (4741) Banfield, Christopher  TAS 1480 89 240-22 178- 9 235- 9 236-13 591-36 

3 19 (5787) Miller, Andrew  VIC 1479 88 239-17 179-10 230- 9 239-15 592-37 

4 46 (5580) Taranto, Simon  NSW 1479 77 239-18 180-11 232- 7 237- 5 591-36 

5 1 (4660) Kozak, Jeremy  WA 1474 76 237-16 179- 8 229- 8 238- 9 591-35 

6 10 (6048) Parke, Craig  VIC 1473 74 239-13 179-14 230- 6 239- 9 586-32 

7 57 (7511) Komacha, Peter  NSW 1470 78 236-17 177-12 234- 6 235-13 588-30 

8 16 (7859) Bell, Kerry  NSW 1470 70 240-14 178- 9 235-11 232- 7 585-29 

9 18 (6840) Tanner, Glen  NZ 1463 78 240-20 175-11 227- 7 235- 9 586-31 

10 55 (4808) Roughley, Peter  NSW 1463 64 238-19 179- 9 230- 4 231-10 585-22 

11 5 (6313) Plank, Andrew  TAS 1462 80 237-17 176-10 232- 9 233- 9 584-35 

12 30 (7987) Carr, Malcolm  NZ 1460 66 238-13 179-14 232- 7 235- 5 576-27 

13 38 (3136) Caratti, Leo  WA 1460 64 231- 4 178-12 234-12 230-11 587-25 

14 70 (3134) Longbottom, Jamie  QLD 1459 73 239-18 177- 8 214- 4 238-12 591-31 

15 4 (4343) Friehe, Karl  WA 1456 47 238- 8 178- 7 231- 4 233-10 576-18 

16 13 (3138) OBrien, Martin  NSW 1452 66 238-15 174-12 229- 4 231- 8 580-27 

17 7 (5423) Greaves, Mick  WA 1452 59 236-13 176- 5 221- 6 234-10 585-25 

18 59 (3169) Moncrieff, Les  VIC 1451 58 237-15 178- 9 227- 5 234- 9 575-20 

19 23 (6777) Joiner, Brian  TAS 1447 65 239-20 177- 9 216- 0 237-10 578-26 

20 50 (3925) Facey, Roy  QLD 1445 48 234- 8 176- 6 222- 3 234- 7 579-24 

21 65 (3895) Tait, Frank  VIC 1444 56 232- 8 178- 8 227- 6 237-13 570-21 

22 34 (4035) Williamson, Paul  NSW 1441 54 236-15 177- 5 229-10 216- 4 583-20 

23 49 (6795) Hurr, Christopher  SA 1441 52 234-12 179- 9 220- 4 228- 8 580-19 

24 32 (7892) Blight, Steven  SA 1433 50 236-13 175- 6 225- 2 226- 5 571-24 

25 58 (3167) Davis, Wayne  VIC 1432 54 239-12 172- 7 218- 4 231- 7 572-24 

26 53 (5335) Ting, Lawrence  QLD 1431 46 237-13 177- 4 226- 7 222- 6 569-16 

27 17 (7277) Jones, Peter  NT 1412 54 229-19 175- 2 204- 2 229- 8 575-23 

28 67 (3165) Curyer, Simon  SA 1410 55 238-12 178- 7 221- 4 235-10 538-22 

29 27 (4934) Willing, Jeffrey  ACT 1387 50 238-12 174- 8 201- 2 232-12 542-16 

30 29 (7406) Holman, Declan  WA 1371 40 232- 9 176- 8 206- 1 226- 7 531-15 

31 54 (6779) Wolf-Williams, Jason  SA 1368 34 212- 1 178- 8 228- 7 208- 0 542-18 

32 76 (8219) Walker, Darren  WA 1351 29 233-11 167- 2 190- 2 212- 2 549-12 

33 33 (6903) Subkey, Brian  NSW 1220 35 172- 7 171- 6 195- 3 199- 4 483-15 

34 66 (7450) Isseyegh, Arthur  WA 1167 14 233- 4 163- 0 99- 0 209- 0 463-10 

35 8 (4909) Perkins, Cameron John  VIC 75 0 75- 0 0- 0 0- 0 0- 0 0- 0 
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Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 30/03/2025  4:58 PM

47th Target Pistol Australia National Championships  
24th -30th March Final Results
 

WA1500 Optical Pistol Teams by Total

No.  Name  Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5 6

1  WA 4421 212
38 Caratti, Leo  1460 64 231- 4 178-12 234-12 230 299 288 

6 Jekel, Linda  1487 72 239-15 180-11 237- 8 238 300 293 

1 Kozak, Jeremy  1474 76 237-16 179- 8 229- 8 238 299 292 
 

2  NSW 4390 201
16 Bell, Kerry  1470 70 240-14 178- 9 235-11 232 297 288 

46 Taranto, Simon  1479 77 239-18 180-11 232- 7 237 300 291 

34 Williamson, Paul  1441 54 236-15 177- 5 229-10 216 298 285 
 

3  TAS 4389 234
56 Banfield, Christopher  1480 89 240-22 178- 9 235- 9 236 300 291 

23 Joiner, Brian  1447 65 239-20 177- 9 216- 0 237 299 279 

5 Plank, Andrew  1462 80 237-17 176-10 232- 9 233 296 288 
 

4  VIC 4349 184
58 Davis, Wayne  1432 54 239-12 172- 7 218- 4 231 297 275 

10 Parke, Craig  1473 74 239-13 179-14 230- 6 239 300 286 

65 Tait, Frank  1444 56 232- 8 178- 8 227- 6 237 298 272 
 

5  QLD 4335 167
50 Facey, Roy  1445 48 234- 8 176- 6 222- 3 234 298 281 

70 Longbottom, Jamie  1459 73 239-18 177- 8 214- 4 238 300 291 

53 Ting, Lawrence  1431 46 237-13 177- 4 226- 7 222 298 271 
 

6  SA 4284 157
32 Blight, Steven  1433 50 236-13 175- 6 225- 2 226 295 276 

67 Curyer, Simon  1410 55 238-12 178- 7 221- 4 235 295 243 

49 Hurr, Christopher  1441 52 234-12 179- 9 220- 4 228 291 289 
 

7  NZ 2923 144
30 Carr, Malcolm  1460 66 238-13 179-14 232- 7 235 298 278 

18 Tanner, Glen  1463 78 240-20 175-11 227- 7 235 298 288 
 

8  NT 1412 54
17 Jones, Peter  1412 54 229-19 175- 2 204- 2 229 297 278 

 
www.wpipc.com OpenWPlus



9  ACT 1387 50
27 Willing, Jeffrey  1387 50 238-12 174- 8 201- 2 232 278 264 
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Off Gun Results.

Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 30/03/2025  4:58 PM

47th Target Pistol Australia National Championships  
24th -30th March Final Results
 

WA60 Distinguished Revolver

Pl. No. WA.No Name  Rep Total Xs 1 2  
1 1 (4660) Kozak, Jeremy  WA 586 33 298-22 288-11 

2 5 (6313) Plank, Andrew  TAS 580 21 297-16 283- 5 

3 10 (6048) Parke, Craig  VIC 578 25 298-20 280- 5 

4 56 (4741) Banfield, Christopher  TAS 578 24 296-21 282- 3 

5 31 (3150) Jensen, Paul  VIC 575 26 297-22 278- 4 

6 53 (5335) Ting, Lawrence  QLD 572 17 293-13 279- 4 

7 13 (3138) OBrien, Martin  NSW 570 20 296-18 274- 2 

8 70 (3134) Longbottom, Jamie  QLD 570 14 290-10 280- 4 

9 59 (3169) Moncrieff, Les  VIC 564 14 291- 9 273- 5 

10 23 (6777) Joiner, Brian  TAS 562 19 293-13 269- 6 

11 33 (6903) Subkey, Brian  NSW 546 12 288- 9 258- 3 

DNS 30 (7987) Carr, Malcolm  NZ    0- 0 0- 0 

DNS 18 (6840) Tanner, Glen  NZ    0- 0 0- 0 

DSQ 12 (3145) Moore, David  NSW - -   #1

DSQ 19 (5787) Miller, Andrew  VIC - -   #2

#1  3.16 d Failed power factor test
#2  3.16 d Failed power factor test
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Off Gun Results.

Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 30/03/2025  4:58 PM

47th Target Pistol Australia National Championships  
24th -30th March Final Results
 

WA60 Distinguished Pistol

Pl. No. WA.No Name  Rep Total Xs 1 2  
1 56 (4741) Banfield, Christopher  TAS 578 20 295-14 283- 6 

2 19 (5787) Miller, Andrew  VIC 574 26 299-21 275- 5 

3 57 (7511) Komacha, Peter  NSW 570 19 296-14 274- 5 

4 12 (3145) Moore, David  NSW 569 20 297-18 272- 2 

5 1 (4660) Kozak, Jeremy  WA 566 26 295-17 271- 9 

6 5 (6313) Plank, Andrew  TAS 564 19 299-17 265- 2 

7 18 (6840) Tanner, Glen  NZ 561 18 290-14 271- 4 

8 53 (5335) Ting, Lawrence  QLD 556 15 290-14 266- 1 

9 10 (6048) Parke, Craig  VIC 554 22 297-19 257- 3 

10 49 (6795) Hurr, Christopher  SA 554 14 288-10 266- 4 

11 30 (7987) Carr, Malcolm  NZ 550 17 293-14 257- 3 

12 33 (6903) Subkey, Brian  NSW 544 17 294-16 250- 1 

13 23 (6777) Joiner, Brian  TAS 534 23 291-17 243- 6 

DNF 50 (3925) Facey, Roy  QLD 107   107- 6 0- 0 

DSQ 70 (3134) Longbottom, Jamie  QLD - -   #1

DSQ 13 (3138) OBrien, Martin  NSW - -   #2

#1  3.16 e Failed power factor test
#2  3.16 e Failed power factor test
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Off Gun Results.

Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 30/03/2025  4:58 PM

47th Target Pistol Australia National Championships  
24th -30th March Final Results
 

WA60 Open

Pl. No. WA.No Name  Rep Total Xs 1 2  
1 19 (5787) Miller, Andrew  VIC 594 36 300-26 294-10 

2 46 (5580) Taranto, Simon  NSW 594 32 298-20 296-12 

3 70 (3134) Longbottom, Jamie  QLD 593 34 299-23 294-11 

4 6 (3155) Jekel, Linda  WA 593 33 300-23 293-10 

5 55 (4808) Roughley, Peter  NSW 593 29 299-18 294-11 

6 57 (7511) Komacha, Peter  NSW 591 32 300-25 291- 7 

7 1 (4660) Kozak, Jeremy  WA 590 37 299-24 291-13 

8 10 (6048) Parke, Craig  VIC 588 30 299-21 289- 9 

9 5 (6313) Plank, Andrew  TAS 587 32 296-22 291-10 

10 13 (3138) OBrien, Martin  NSW 587 24 296-13 291-11 

11 23 (6777) Joiner, Brian  TAS 585 34 296-21 289-13 

12 7 (5423) Greaves, Mick  WA 585 21 298-13 287- 8 

13 56 (4741) Banfield, Christopher  TAS 584 29 298-22 286- 7 

14 18 (6840) Tanner, Glen  NZ 582 28 298-23 284- 5 

15 53 (5335) Ting, Lawrence  QLD 582 24 296-15 286- 9 

16 34 (4035) Williamson, Paul  NSW 581 24 298-19 283- 5 

17 59 (3169) Moncrieff, Les  VIC 581 23 299-20 282- 3 

18 65 (3895) Tait, Frank  VIC 581 20 298-12 283- 8 

19 2 (6760) Mitchell, Matt  WA 580 25 296-16 284- 9 

20 30 (7987) Carr, Malcolm  NZ 579 18 297-17 282- 1 

21 20 (5768) Horn, Don  WA 578 25 297-18 281- 7 

22 22 (3562) Nosworthy, Albert John  NSW 576 25 296-19 280- 6 

23 29 (7406) Holman, Declan  WA 575 25 298-17 277- 8 

24 49 (6795) Hurr, Christopher  SA 575 20 294-16 281- 4 

25 16 (7859) Bell, Kerry  NSW 575 17 292-11 283- 6 

26 27 (4934) Willing, Jeffrey  ACT 572 18 293-17 279- 1 

27 67 (3165) Curyer, Simon  SA 567 25 278-16 289- 9 

28 4 (4343) Friehe, Karl  WA 563 18 274-13 289- 5 

29 8 (4909) Perkins, Cameron John  VIC 560 19 296-17 264- 2 

30 39 (3160) Jerkovic, Frank  WA 557 18 292-14 265- 4 

31 36 (3570) Reed, Howard  VIC 551 8 288- 6 263- 2 

32 58 (3167) Davis, Wayne  VIC 537 24 298-17 239- 7 

33 35 (4936) Heffernan, Paula  NSW 535 10 295- 8 240- 2 

34 33 (6903) Subkey, Brian  NSW 530 5 281- 4 249- 1 
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WA60 Open

Pl. No. WA.No Name  Rep Total Xs 1 2  
35 76 (8219) Walker, Darren  WA 524 16 284-14 240- 2 

36 17 (7277) Jones, Peter  NT 378 23 298-23 80- 0 

37 40 ((NM)) Colbert, Gary  WA 284 6 229- 5 55- 1 
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Off Gun Results.

Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 30/03/2025  4:58 PM

47th Target Pistol Australia National Championships  
24th -30th March Final Results
 

WA48 Revolver 4

Pl. No. WA.No Name  Rep Total Xs 1 2  
1 10 (6048) Parke, Craig  VIC 475 32 180-17 295-15 

2 1 (4660) Kozak, Jeremy  WA 475 24 180-15 295- 9 

3 13 (3138) OBrien, Martin  NSW 472 29 179-15 293-14 

4 56 (4741) Banfield, Christopher  TAS 470 27 180-17 290-10 

5 23 (6777) Joiner, Brian  TAS 470 24 180-17 290- 7 

6 57 (7511) Komacha, Peter  NSW 470 23 180-12 290-11 

7 18 (6840) Tanner, Glen  NZ 469 23 179-14 290- 9 

8 65 (3895) Tait, Frank  VIC 469 19 179-10 290- 9 

9 70 (3134) Longbottom, Jamie  QLD 468 25 180-15 288-10 

10 5 (6313) Plank, Andrew  TAS 468 23 178-12 290-11 

11 3 ((NM)) Denzil - Williams, Clive  VIC 467 22 178-13 289- 9 

12 12 (3145) Moore, David  NSW 466 21 180-15 286- 6 

13 50 (3925) Facey, Roy  QLD 465 23 180-15 285- 8 

14 67 (3165) Curyer, Simon  SA 462 19 180-14 282- 5 

15 53 (5335) Ting, Lawrence  QLD 461 15 180-10 281- 5 

16 59 (3169) Moncrieff, Les  VIC 451 18 170-10 281- 8 

17 79 (7422) Burke, Garry  VIC 451 11 174- 7 277- 4 

18 8 (4909) Perkins, Cameron John  VIC 427 9 158- 7 269- 2 

19 22 (3562) Nosworthy, Albert John  NSW 415 16 180-10 235- 6 

DSQ 36 (3570) Reed, Howard  VIC - -   #1

DSQ 33 (6903) Subkey, Brian  NSW - -   #2

#1  3.16 f Failed power factor test
#2  3.16 f Failed power factor test
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Off Gun Results.

Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 30/03/2025  4:58 PM

47th Target Pistol Australia National Championships  
24th -30th March Final Results
 

WA48 Stock Semi Auto

Pl. No. WA.No Name  Rep Total Xs 1 2  
1 1 (4660) Kozak, Jeremy  WA 477 32 180-13 297-19 

2 10 (6048) Parke, Craig  VIC 474 28 180-14 294-14 

3 57 (7511) Komacha, Peter  NSW 471 30 180-17 291-13 

4 23 (6777) Joiner, Brian  TAS 466 23 180-17 286- 6 

5 5 (6313) Plank, Andrew  TAS 464 17 180-10 284- 7 

6 12 (3145) Moore, David  NSW 460 12 176- 7 284- 5 

7 76 (8219) Walker, Darren  WA 457 23 179-17 278- 6 

8 56 (4741) Banfield, Christopher  TAS 454 26 179-16 275-10 

9 70 (3134) Longbottom, Jamie  QLD 454 15 179-12 275- 3 

10 8 (4909) Perkins, Cameron John  VIC 448 12 178-11 270- 1 

11 53 (5335) Ting, Lawrence  QLD 447 20 179-12 268- 8 

12 50 (3925) Facey, Roy  QLD 446 17 180-16 266- 1 

13 33 (6903) Subkey, Brian  NSW 413 12 129- 8 284- 4 

DSQ 13 (3138) OBrien, Martin  NSW - -   #1

#1  3.16 h Failed power factor test
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